position or operating results that would have occurred had the merger been
consummated on the dates as of which, or at the beginning of the periods for
which, the merger is being given effect, nor is it necessarily indicative of
future operating results or financial position.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

   BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   AS OF
   --------------------------
   AUGUST 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,
   1998   1998
   ----------   -------------
   PARKER   SUPERIOR   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -------------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   45,254   $   2,847   $   --   $   48,101
   Other short-term investments .....   9,999   --   --   9,999
   Accounts and notes receivable .....   113,050   23,151   --   136,201
   Rig materials and supplies .....   22,596   3,998   --   26,594
   Other current assets .....   13,993   3,182   --   17,175
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current assets .....   204,892   33,178   --   238,070
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Property, plant and equipment .....   1,160,165   79,586   (626)(a)   1,239,125
   Less accumulated depreciation
   and amortization .....   432,325   7,551   (7,551)(a)   432,325
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Property, plant and equipment net .....   727,840   72,035   6,925   806,800
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Goodwill .....   216,973   36,311   4,544(a)   264,828
   7,000(b)
Other noncurrent assets .....   50,839   952   --   51,791
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total assets .....   $1,200,544   $  142,476   $   18,469   $1,361,489
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term debt .....   $   21,469   $   --   $   --   $   21,469
   Accounts payable .....   48,943   7,016   --   55,959
   Accrued liabilities .....   41,766   4,446   7,000(b)   53,212
   Accrued income taxes .....   6,032   --   --   6,032
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities .....   118,210   11,462   7,000   136,672
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Long-term debt .....   630,090   26,769   --   656,859
Deferred income taxes .....   47,400   7,835   2,606(a)   57,841
Other long-term liabilities .....   26,882   --   --   26,882
Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock .....   --   --   --   --
   Common stock .....   12,794   29   (29)(a)   17,473
   4,679(a)
   Capital in excess of par value .....   341,099   78,767   (78,767)(a)   441,693
   100,594(a)
   Retained earnings .....   24,069   19,765   (19,765)(a)   24,069
   Other .....   --   (2,151)   2,151(a)   --
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   377,962   96,410   8,863   483,235
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity .....   $1,200,544   $  142,476   $   18,469   $1,361,489
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========
</TABLE>

   -45-
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (in thousands except earnings per share)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
   ------------------------------------------
   AUGUST 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,
   1998   1998
   --------------------------   ------------
   PARKER(1)   HERCULES(2)   SUPERIOR(3)   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------   ----------   ------------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
   Drilling contracts .....   $ 446,565   $  25,486   $   --   $   (82)(h)   471,969
   Rental tools .....   32,723   --   54,556   --   87,279
   Well services .....   --   --   30,151   --   30,151
   Other .....   1,935   --   5,426   --   7,361
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   481,223   25,486   90,133   (82)   596,760
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses:
   Drilling contracts .....   295,602   13,746   --   2,880(e)   312,224
   (4)(h)
   Rental tools .....   13,749   --   19,313   13,914(e)   46,976
   Well services .....   --   --   19,324   5,064(e)   24,388
   Other .....   2,365   --   2,168   2,124(e)   6,657
   Depreciation and amortization .....   68,574   2,386   6,819   938(c)   80,554
   1,851(d)
   (14)(h)
   General and administrative .....   17,273   9,513   21,102   (30,615)(e,i)   17,273
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses .....   397,563   25,645   68,726   (3,862)   488,072
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
 Operating income .....   83,660   (159)   21,407   3,780   108,688
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
 Other income (expense):
   Interest expense .....   (49,389)   (1,040)   (1,258)   1,040(f)   (50,647)
   Interest income .....   5,732   --   --   --   5,732
   Other .....   4,524   --   1,176   --   5,700
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total other income (expense) .....   (39,133)   (1,040)   (82)   1,040   (39,215)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes .....   44,527   (1,199)   21,325   4,820   69,473
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income tax expense (benefit) .....   16,435   (1,051)   8,076   5,525(g)   25,010
   1,051(g)
   (5,026)(j)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) .....   $  28,092   $   (148)   $  13,249   $   3,270   $  44,463
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========

Earnings per share:
   Basic .....   $   0.37   $   0.42
   =========   =========
   Diluted .....   $   0.36   $   0.42
   =========   =========